Committee of the Parent Bank, are based on the measurement of interest rate risk
in a logic of total return, in order to minimize the volatility of the interest margin
expected in the current financial year (12 months) or to minimize the volatility of
the total economic value in accordance with the changes of interest rates.

The changes in the interest margin at risk and the economic value of the Banking
Book assets and liabilities are analyzed by applying deterministic shifts of 25 bp,100
bp and 200 bp, the latter in compliance with the provisions of the second pillar of

 145

the Basle 2 Accord, with reference both  to consolidated Tier  1 capital and  to
consolidated  capital for regulatory purposes, as a percentage.

BANKING PORTFOLIO: INTERNAL MODELS AND OTHER METHODS OF SENSITIVITY
ANALYSIS

As of 31 March 2008, the MPS Group sensitivity showed a risk exposure profile, due
to increasing interest rates. However, the economic value at risk is fully consistent
with the amount of Tier 1 and Capital for Regulatory Purposes, and is well below
the level considered as the alarm threshold (20% in relation to an interest rate
shock of 200 bp) of the New Accord on Capital (Basle 2).

g MPS Group
Risk indicators for shift of 100 basis point +100 bp -100 bp
Net interest income at risk / Net interest income 2.09% 3.25%

Economic Value at risk / Tier 1 capital 4.85% 6.05%

Economic value at risk / Capital computed for regulatory purposes 3.59% 4.48%

31/03/08

LIQUIDITY RISKS

The overall liquidity profile is monitored on the basis of the unbalances, as of the
date of settlement, of expiring cash flows.

Special emphasis is placed on the planning of funding policies at the Group level
which is co-ordinated and guided by the Treasury and Capital Management Area,
both in relation to ordinary bond funding and the issue of subordinated liabilities,
and the size of indebtedness on the interbank market, in compliance with capital
management requirements and expected future short-term and structural liquidity.
During Q1 2008, the Group arranged a framework of management methods and